



Financial Summary for First Three Months of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2010

August 4, 2009

Name of listed company: FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD. Stock Listings: Tokyo, Osaka
 Code No.: 5801 URL: <http://www.furukawa.co.jp/>
 Company Representative: (Title)President and COO (Name)Masao Yoshida
 Inquiries: (Title)Head of Investor and Public Relations Unit, Management Planning Department
 (Name)Masahiko Fukumoto TEL: (03) 3286-3050

Planned date for submissions of quarterly report: August 12, 2009

(Figures are rounded down to the nearest one million yen.)

1. Consolidated earnings for first three months of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2010
 (April 1, 2009 through June 30, 2009)

(1) Consolidated business results (Accumulation) (Figures in percentages denote the year-on-year change.)

| | Net sales | | Operating income | | Recurring profit | | Net income | |
|----------------------------------|-------------|-------|------------------|---|------------------|---|-------------|---|
| | Million yen | % | Million yen | % | Million yen | % | Million yen | % |
| Three months ended June 30, 2009 | 166,743 | -41.9 | -7,895 | — | -6,849 | — | -3,513 | — |
| Three months ended June 30, 2008 | 287,044 | — | 10,225 | — | 1,657 | — | 6,889 | — |

| | Net income per share | Fully diluted net income per share |
|----------------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------------|
| | Yen | Yen |
| Three months ended June 30, 2009 | -5.00 | — |
| Three months ended June 30, 2008 | 9.84 | 9.84 |

(2) Consolidated financial status

| | Total assets | Net assets | Capital ratio | Net assets per share |
|----------------------------------|--------------|-------------|---------------|----------------------|
| | Million yen | Million yen | % | Yen |
| Three months ended June 30, 2009 | 808,398 | 195,115 | 18.4 | 211.67 |
| Fiscal year ended March 2009 | 845,658 | 190,428 | 16.9 | 203.16 |

(Reference) Shareholders' equity First quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2010: 148,708 million yen FY2009: 142,701 million yen

2. Dividends

| (Base date) | Dividend per share | | | | |
|--|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|
| | First quarter dividend | Interim dividend | Third quarter dividend | Year-end dividend | Yearly dividend |
| | Yen | Yen | Yen | Yen | Yen |
| Fiscal year ended March 2009 | — | 3.50 | — | 2.50 | 6.00 |
| Fiscal year ending March 2010 | — | | | | |
| Fiscal year ending March 2010 (estimate) | | 2.50 | — | 2.50 | 5.00 |

(Note) Revision of forecast dividends in the quarter under review: No

3. Estimates of consolidated operating results for fiscal year ending March 31, 2009
(April 1, 2009 to March 31, 2010)

(Percentages indicate the rate of increase or decrease from the previous year for the full year
and from the first half of the previous year for the first half.)

| | Net sales | | Operating income | | Recurring profit | | Net income | | Net income per share |
|------------|-------------|-------|------------------|-----|------------------|---|-------------|---|----------------------|
| | Million yen | % | Million yen | % | Million yen | % | Million yen | % | Yen |
| First half | 376,000 | -35.6 | -6,000 | — | -6,800 | — | -3,600 | — | -5.12 |
| Full year | 807,000 | -21.9 | 10,000 | 2.5 | 7,000 | — | 2,500 | — | 3.56 |

(Note) Revision of estimates of consolidated operating results in the quarter under review: No

Due to the change in number of shares, accumulated net income per share in the first half was changed.

4. Others

(1) Important changes of subsidiaries during the term (changes of specified subsidiaries that lead to a change in the scope of consolidation): No

(2) Adoption of simplified accounting policies or accounting policies specific to the preparation of quarterly consolidated financial statements: Yes

(3) Changes in accounting principles, procedures, and the presentation methods etc. of consolidated financial statements (those which are included in changes to important matters that will be the basis for preparing quarterly consolidated financial statements)

1) Changes associated with the revision of accounting principles, etc.: Yes

2) Changes other than 1): No

(4) Number of shares issued (common stock)

1) Number of share issued at the end of the term (including treasury stock) (shares)

First quarter of the fiscal year ending March, 2010: 706,669,179 shares

FY2009: 706,554,179 shares

2) Number of treasury stock at the end of the term (shares)

First quarter of the fiscal year ending March, 2010: 4,136,233 shares

FY2009: 4,134,874 shares

3) Average number of shares outstanding during the term (Quarterly consolidated period)

First quarter of the fiscal year ending March, 2010: 702,456,682 shares

First quarter of FY2009: 700,025,818 shares

* Request for appropriate use of forecast operating results and other special remarks

The above forecasts are based on the information available on the date these materials are released and assumptions as of the date these materials are released regarding uncertainties that may affect future earnings. Actual earnings could differ significantly from these forecasts according to various factors in the future.